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Table 12a  
Abridged life table, males, Yukon, 2008 to 2010 

Age 
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex) 

number probability number year 

0 year 100,000 998 0.00998 0.00794 0.99002 99,168 7,448,825 74.5 1.4 

1 to 4 years 99,002 165 0.00167 0.00327 0.99833 395,348 7,349,657 74.2 1.3 

5 to 9 years 98,837 197 0.00199 0.00360 0.99801 493,693 6,954,309 70.4 1.3 

10 to 14 years 98,640 161 0.00163 0.00320 0.99837 492,799 6,460,616 65.5 1.3 

15 to 19 years 98,479 875 0.00888 0.00667 0.99112 490,210 5,967,818 60.6 1.2 

20 to 24 years 97,605 544 0.00557 0.00544 0.99443 486,664 5,477,608 56.1 1.2 

25 to 29 years 97,061 801 0.00825 0.00657 0.99175 483,303 4,990,944 51.4 1.2 

30 to 34 years 96,260 577 0.00599 0.00586 0.99401 479,859 4,507,641 46.8 1.1 

35 to 39 years 95,683 665 0.00695 0.00607 0.99305 476,753 4,027,783 42.1 1.1 

40 to 44 years 95,018 1,493 0.01572 0.00882 0.98428 471,357 3,551,030 37.4 1.1 

45 to 49 years 93,525 2,392 0.02558 0.00989 0.97442 461,644 3,079,673 32.9 1.0 

50 to 54 years 91,133 2,206 0.02421 0.00957 0.97579 450,149 2,618,029 28.7 1.0 

55 to 59 years 88,927 3,370 0.03790 0.01288 0.96210 436,208 2,167,880 24.4 1.0 

60 to 64 years 85,556 5,675 0.06633 0.01938 0.93367 413,594 1,731,672 20.2 1.0 

65 to 69 years 79,881 6,111 0.07650 0.02631 0.92350 384,128 1,318,079 16.5 1.0 

70 to 74 years 73,770 14,034 0.19024 0.04947 0.80976 333,764 933,951 12.7 1.0 

75 to 79 years 59,736 13,384 0.22405 0.06539 0.77595 265,219 600,187 10.1 1.0 

80 to 84 years 46,352 18,643 0.40221 0.09888 0.59779 185,151 334,968 7.2 0.9 

85 to 89 years 27,709 13,855 0.50003 0.14450 0.49997 103,905 149,817 5.4 0.8 
90 years and 
over 13,853 13,853 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 45,912 45,912 3.3 … 

... not 
applicable. 

         Source: Statistics Canada, Demography Division. 

 

 

Table 12b  
Abridged life table, females, Yukon, 2008 to 2010 

Age 
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex) 

number probability number year 

0 year 100,000 188 0.00188 0.00369 0.99812 100,000 7,962,686 79.6 1.4 

1 to 4 years 99,812 189 0.00190 0.00371 0.99810 399,247 7,862,686 78.8 1.4 

5 to 9 years 99,622 180 0.00181 0.00354 0.99819 497,662 7,463,439 74.9 1.4 

10 to 14 years 99,442 280 0.00282 0.00426 0.99718 496,511 6,965,777 70.1 1.3 

15 to 19 years 99,162 152 0.00154 0.00301 0.99846 495,429 6,469,266 65.2 1.3 

20 to 24 years 99,010 146 0.00147 0.00289 0.99853 494,683 5,973,837 60.3 1.3 

25 to 29 years 98,864 423 0.00428 0.00483 0.99572 493,261 5,479,154 55.4 1.3 

30 to 34 years 98,441 937 0.00952 0.00702 0.99048 489,862 4,985,893 50.7 1.3 

35 to 39 years 97,504 377 0.00386 0.00436 0.99614 486,578 4,496,031 46.1 1.2 

40 to 44 years 97,127 1,006 0.01036 0.00714 0.98964 483,121 4,009,454 41.3 1.2 

45 to 49 years 96,121 871 0.00906 0.00589 0.99094 478,428 3,526,333 36.7 1.2 

50 to 54 years 95,250 1,058 0.01111 0.00685 0.98889 473,605 3,047,905 32.0 1.2 

55 to 59 years 94,192 1,673 0.01776 0.00957 0.98224 466,778 2,574,299 27.3 1.2 

60 to 64 years 92,519 4,681 0.05060 0.01860 0.94940 450,891 2,107,522 22.8 1.2 



65 to 69 years 87,838 4,939 0.05623 0.02597 0.94377 426,841 1,656,630 18.9 1.2 

70 to 74 years 82,899 10,329 0.12460 0.04570 0.87540 388,670 1,229,790 14.8 1.2 

75 to 79 years 72,569 14,830 0.20435 0.06219 0.79565 325,772 841,120 11.6 1.1 

80 to 84 years 57,739 16,886 0.29245 0.09112 0.70755 246,483 515,348 8.9 1.1 

85 to 89 years 40,854 18,729 0.45843 0.12279 0.54157 157,448 268,864 6.6 0.9 
90 years and 
over 22,125 22,125 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 111,417 111,417 5.0 … 

... not 
applicable. 

         Source: Statistics Canada, Demography Division. 

 


